U.S. PA ASSIGNMENT RECORD

01-30-2004

RADEMARKS

2004

102658322 To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies) PCC Flow Technologies, LP, as successor in interest by Newco Valves, L.P. conversion and change of name to Newman's Incorporated 1300 Gazin Street 1300 Gazin Street Houston, Texas 77020 Houston, Texas 77020 Individual(s) Association Individual(s) Association X Limited Partnership General Partnership General Partnership X Limited Partnership Other Corporation Corporation Other (State of Texas) (State of Delaware) If assignee is not described in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ___Yes _X_No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignments) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes _X_No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes _X_No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment ____ Change of Name __ Security Agreement __ Other _____ Execution Date: December 18, 2003 4. Application Nos. or Registration Nos. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional Numbers Attached? Yes __No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 941,827 1,514,314 2,252,642 1,065,968 Additional Numbers Attached? ___Yes __X_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark G. Kachigian Head, Johnson & Kachigian 육읍 228 West 17th Place

6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: 5

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140

X Enclosed

___ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

(918) 587-2000

___ Any fees, charges or credits necessary during the prosecution of this application may be

charged to the deposit account of the undersigned, No. 08-1500, unless otherwise notified.

8. Deposit account number:

(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name: Mark G. Kachigian Signature:

01/29/2004 NGETACHE 00000036 941827

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PCC FLOW TECHNOLOGIES, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as successor in interest by conversion and change of name to Newman's Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1300 Gazin Street, Houston, Texas 77020 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of the United States Trademark Registrations and Applications as set forth on the Schedule A attached hereto and International Trademark Registrations and Applications as set forth on the Schedule B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, NEWCO VALVES, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having a place of business at 1300 Gazin Street, Houston, Texas 77020 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such trademark registrations and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and convey to ASSIGNEE, the trademarks, applications and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign such other documents as are necessary to carry out the foregoing assignment.

·	PCC FLOW TECHNOLOGIES, LP, as successor in interest to Newman's Incorporated
Date 12-18-03	Ву:
	Name: Roger A. Cooke
	Title: Vice President Regulatory and Legal Affairs
STATE OF OREGON)	and Secretary
COUNTY OF Muttnomak) ss.	Person A. A.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 ⁷⁴ day of	Ceerber, 2003 by Wayne F. Robbins to me known to
he the President of PCC Flow Technologies, LP., a Delaware VKE PRESIDENT REGIMENTORY & LE CAL	limited partnership. A KARIRS Sheria E Adams
My Commission No. 344833 Expires: June:	Notary Public Notary Public
	OFFICIAL SEAL SHIRLEY E. ADAMS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 344822

REEL: 002905 FRAME: 0396

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO. / APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
941,827	OIC
1,514,314	OIC & DESIGN
1,065,968	NEWCO & DESIGN
1,878,442	NEWCO
2,252,642	NWP

SCHEDULE B INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO. / APPLICATION NO.
NEWCO	Andorra	3192
	Colombia	178737
	European (CTM)	001391267
	India	758661
	India	638532
	Malaysia	94/07847
	Saudi Arabia	64/620
	Spain	1919478
	Taiwan	755345
	Venezuela	186522
NEWCO and DESIGN	Canada	431597
	China	610988
	France	93/483795
	Germany	2079167
	Indonesia	318648
	Italy	625728
	Mexico	476427
	Romania	17821
	Taiwan	755447
	United Kingdom	1540380
OIC	Canada	TMA361543
	China	338544
	European (CTM)	43760
	Japan	2599500
	South Africa	2000/03453
	South Africa	2000/03454

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO. / APPLICATION NO.
OIC and DESIGN	Brunei	22540
	India	520212B
	India	520211B
	Indonesia	369664
	Japan	1859966
	Malaysia	95/05885
	Mexico	454013
	Singapore	T95/05563E
	South Korea	103975
	Taiwan	433638
	Thailand	49273

RECORDED: 01/14/2004